

Harmonized Tariff Schedule of the United States (2005)– Supplement 1
Annotated for Statistical Reporting Purposes

Change Record - 17th Edition – Supplement 1

Item changed	Nature of change	Effective date	Comment
General note 4(a)	"Serbia and Montenegro" added as independent country; members of SAARC added to list of associations of countries treated as one country.	July 15, 2005; July 1, 2005	PP 7912
General note 4(d)	Modified.	July 1, 2005	PP 7912
General note 7(h)	Added.	December 18, 2004	PP 7912
General note 12(t)/9	Existing rule deleted; TCRs 1-17 inserted.	January 1, 2005 (CA); June 15, 2005 (MX)	PP 7870; USTR notice
General note 12(t)/12	Existing rule deleted; TCRs 1-5 inserted.	January 1, 2005 (CA); June 15, 2005 (MX)	PP 7870; USTR notice
General note 12(t)/13	Existing rule deleted; TCRs 1-3 inserted.	January 1, 2005 (CA); June 15, 2005 (MX)	PP 7870; USTR notice
General note 12(t)/21.7	Existing rule deleted; TCRs 7-7A inserted.	January 1, 2005 (CA); June 15, 2005 (MX)	PP 7870; USTR notice
General note 12(t)/51.3	TCR 3 redesignated as 3B; TCRs 3 & 3A added (CA only).	July 1, 2005 (CA)	PP 7912
General note 12(t)/54.4	TCR 4 redesignated as 4A; new TCR 4 added (CA only).	July 1, 2005 (CA)	PP 7912
General note 12(t)/55.1	TCR 1 redesignated as 1A; TCR 1 added (CA only).	July 1, 2005 (CA)	PP 7912
General note 12(t)/56	Existing text designated as TCR 3; TCRs 1-2 & heading rule inserted (CA only).	July 1, 2005 (CA)	PP 7912
General note 12(t)/58	Existing text designated as TCR 2; new TCR 1 inserted (CA only).	July 1, 2005 (CA)	PP 7912
General note 12(t)/71.1	Deleted; new TCRs 1-1G inserted.	January 1, 2005 (CA); June 15, 2005 (MX)	PP 7870; USTR notice
General note 12(t)/84.30	TCR 30 deleted; new TCRs 30-30B added.	January 1, 2005 (CA); June 15, 2005 (MX)	PP 7870; USTR notice
General note 12(t)/84.214	Modified.	January 1, 2005 (CA); June 15, 2005 (MX)	PP 7870; USTR notice
General note 12(t)/85.5	Modified.	January 1, 2005 (CA); June 15, 2005 (MX)	PP 7870; USTR notice
General note 12(t)/85.8A	New TCR 8A inserted; former TCR 8A redesignated as 8B and modified; restated (technical corrections).	January 1, 2005 (CA); June 15, 2005 (MX)	PP 7870; USTR notice; PP 7912
General note 12(t)/85.10	Modified.	January 1, 2005 (CA); June 15, 2005 (MX)	PP 7870; USTR notice

Harmonized Tariff Schedule of the United States (2005)– Supplement 1
Annotated for Statistical Reporting Purposes

Item changed	Nature of change	Effective date	Comment
General note 12(t)/85.12	Modified.	January 1, 2005 (CA); June 15, 2005 (MX)	PP 7870; USTR notice
General note 12(t)/85.14	Modified.	January 1, 2005 (CA); June 15, 2005 (MX)	PP 7870; USTR notice
General note 12(t)/85.17	Modified.	January 1, 2005 (CA); June 15, 2005 (MX)	PP 7870; USTR notice
General note 12(t)/85.18	Modified.	January 1, 2005 (CA); June 15, 2005 (MX)	PP 7870; USTR notice
General note 12(t)/85.19	Modified.	January 1, 2005 (CA); June 15, 2005 (MX)	PP 7870; USTR notice
General note 12(t)/85.23	Modified.	January 1, 2005 (CA); June 15, 2005 (MX)	PP 7870; USTR notice
General note 12(t)/85.29	Modified.	January 1, 2005 (CA); June 15, 2005 (MX)	PP 7870; USTR notice
General note 12(t)/85.32-43	TCR 32 modified; TCRs 33-43 deleted.	January 1, 2005 (CA); June 15, 2005 (MX)	PP 7870; USTR notice
General note 12(t)/85.49	Modified.	January 1, 2005 (CA); June 15, 2005 (MX)	PP 7870; USTR notice
General note 12(t)/85.64-67	TCRs 64-65 modified; TCRs 66-67 deleted.	January 1, 2005 (CA); June 15, 2005 (MX)	PP 7870; USTR notice
General note 12(t)/85.71	Modified.	January 1, 2005 (CA); June 15, 2005 (MX)	PP 7870; USTR notice
General note 12(t)/85.93	Modified.	January 1, 2005 (CA); June 15, 2005 (MX)	PP 7870; USTR notice
General note 12(t)/85.101	Modified.	January 1, 2005 (CA); June 15, 2005 (MX)	PP 7870; USTR notice
General note 12(t)/85.103	Modified.	January 1, 2005 (CA); June 15, 2005 (MX)	PP 7870; USTR notice
General note 12(t)/85.108	Modified.	January 1, 2005 (CA); June 15, 2005 (MX)	PP 7870; USTR notice
General note 12(t)/85.111	Modified.	January 1, 2005 (CA); June 15, 2005 (MX)	PP 7870; USTR notice
General note 12(t)/85.114	Modified.	January 1, 2005 (CA); June 15, 2005 (MX)	PP 7870; USTR notice

Harmonized Tariff Schedule of the United States (2005)– Supplement 1
Annotated for Statistical Reporting Purposes

Item changed	Nature of change	Effective date	Comment
General note 12(t)/85.122	Modified.	January 1, 2005 (CA); June 15, 2005 (MX)	PP 7870; USTR notice
General note 12(t)/85.139	Modified.	January 1, 2005 (CA); June 15, 2005 (MX)	PP 7870; USTR notice
General note 12(t)/85.141	Modified.	January 1, 2005 (CA); June 15, 2005 (MX)	PP 7870; USTR notice
General note 12(t)/85.146	Modified.	January 1, 2005 (CA); June 15, 2005 (MX)	PP 7870; USTR notice
General note 12(t)/90.9	Modified.	January 1, 2005 (CA); June 15, 2005 (MX)	PP 7870; USTR notice
General note 12(t)/90.11	Modified.	January 1, 2005 (CA); June 15, 2005 (MX)	PP 7870; USTR notice
General note 12(t)/90.16	Modified.	January 1, 2005 (CA); June 15, 2005 (MX)	PP 7870; USTR notice
General note 12(t)/90.19	Modified.	January 1, 2005 (CA); June 15, 2005 (MX)	PP 7870; USTR notice
General note 12(t)/90.26	Modified.	January 1, 2005 (CA); June 15, 2005 (MX)	PP 7870; USTR notice
General note 12(t)/90.32	Modified.	January 1, 2005 (CA); June 15, 2005 (MX)	PP 7870; USTR notice
General note 12(t)/90.34	Modified.	January 1, 2005 (CA); June 15, 2005 (MX)	PP 7870; USTR notice
General note 12(t)/90.56	Modified.	January 1, 2005 (CA); June 15, 2005 (MX)	PP 7870; USTR notice
General note 12(t)/90.68	Modified.	January 1, 2005 (CA); June 15, 2005 (MX)	PP 7870; USTR notice
General note 12(t)/90.72	Modified.	January 1, 2005 (CA); June 15, 2005 (MX)	PP 7870; USTR notice
General note 12(t)/90.78	Modified; new TCR 78A inserted.	January 1, 2005 (CA); June 15, 2005 (MX)	PP 7870; USTR notice
General note 12(t)/90.79	Modified.	January 1, 2005 (CA); June 15, 2005 (MX)	PP 7870; USTR notice
General note 12(t)/90.80	Modified.	January 1, 2005 (CA); June 15, 2005 (MX)	PP 7870; USTR notice

Harmonized Tariff Schedule of the United States (2005)– Supplement 1
Annotated for Statistical Reporting Purposes

Item changed	Nature of change	Effective date	Comment
General note 12(t)/95.1-4	Deleted; new TCR 1 inserted.	January 1, 2005 (CA); June 15, 2005 (MX)	PP 7870; USTR notice
General note 12(u)	Added.	January 1, 2003	PP 7808
General note 17(d)	Redesignated as (e) and new subdivision (d) inserted. [Compiler's note: subdiv. (e) editorially redesignated as (f)]	December 18, 2004	PP 7912
General note 25(c)(ii)(B)	Modified; enumeration of allowable remanufactured goods added.	January 1, 2004	PP 7912
General note 26(n)/29.63	Modified.	January 1, 2004	PP 7912
General note 27(b)(iv)	Modified.	January 1, 2005	PP 7912
General note 27(m)(vi)	Deleted; subdivisions (m)(vii)-(xiv) redesignated as (vi)-(xiii), respectively.	January 1, 2005	PP 7912
General note 27(n)/56.1	Modified (technical correction).	January 1, 2005	PP 7912
General note 27(n)/61.10-11	Modified (technical corrections).	January 1, 2005	PP 7912
Notice to Exporters	Modified (numerous provisions added).	July 1, 2005	Admin. action
0105.19.00	Modified (corrected Special rate)		Typo
0106.19.9010	Modified description	July 1, 2005	484(f) Committee
0106.19.9020	Added	July 1, 2005	484(f) Committee
0106.19.9090	Deleted	July 1, 2005	484(f) Committee
0106.19.9095	Added	July 1, 2005	484(f) Committee
0207.25.40	Modified (corrected Special rate)		Typo
0208.40.0000	Added Subheading number; corrected Description		Typo
0303.80.4050	Modified description	July 1, 2005	484(f) Committee
04 US Note 25	Modified (to reflect EU expansion)	January 1, 2005	USTR Notice 69 F.R. 77308
04 US Note 02	Modified (to reflect EU expansion)	January 1, 2005	USTR Notice 69 F.R. 77308
04 US Note 20	Modified (to reflect EU expansion)	January 1, 2005	USTR Notice 69 F.R. 77308
04 US Note 23	Modified (to reflect EU expansion)	January 1, 2005	USTR Notice 69 F.R. 77308
04 US Note 22	Modified (to reflect EU expansion)	January 1, 2005	USTR Notice 69 F.R. 77308
04 US Note 21	Modified (to reflect EU expansion)	January 1, 2005	USTR Notice 69 F.R. 77308
04 US Note 18	Modified (to reflect EU expansion)	January 1, 2005	USTR Notice 69 F.R. 77308
04 US Note 19	Modified (to reflect EU expansion)	January 1, 2005	USTR Notice 69 F.R. 77308
04 US Note 16	Modified (to reflect EU expansion)	January 1, 2005	USTR Notice 69 F.R. 77308
04 US Note 17	Modified (to reflect EU expansion)	January 1, 2005	USTR Notice 69 F.R. 77308
0603.10.80	Modified "A" rate	July 1, 2005	Proc 7912 (GSP)
0702.00.4010	Added	July 1, 2005	484(f) Committee
0702.00.4030	Deleted	July 1, 2005	484(f) Committee

Harmonized Tariff Schedule of the United States (2005)– Supplement 1
Annotated for Statistical Reporting Purposes

Item changed	Nature of change	Effective date	Comment
0702.00.4035	Added	July 1, 2005	484(f) Committee
0702.00.4045	Deleted	July 1, 2005	484(f) Committee
0702.00.4046	Added	July 1, 2005	484(f) Committee
0702.00.4060	Deleted	July 1, 2005	484(f) Committee
0702.00.4065	Added	July 1, 2005	484(f) Committee
0702.00.4098	Added	July 1, 2005	484(f) Committee
0702.00.4099	Deleted	July 1, 2005	484(f) Committee
0709.90.45	Modified (corrected Special rate)		Typo
0710.29.15	Modified "A" rate	July 1, 2005	Proc 7912 (GSP)
0713.10.40	Modified (corrected Special rate)		Typo
0714.10.20	Modified (corrected Special rate)		Typo
0804.10.40	Modified "A" rate	July 1, 2005	Proc 7912 (GSP)
0804.10.60	Modified "A" rate	July 1, 2005	Proc 7912 (GSP)
0804.50.80	Modified "A" rate	July 1, 2005	Proc 7912 (GSP)
0807.19.20	Modified (corrected Special rate)		Typo
0809.20.0000	Added	July 1, 2005	484(f) Committee
0809.20.0020	Deleted	July 1, 2005	484(f) Committee
0809.20.0040	Deleted	July 1, 2005	484(f) Committee
0811.90.52	Modified (corrected Special rate)		Typo
0813.40.3000	Deleted	July 1, 2005	484(f) Committee
0813.40.3010	Added	July 1, 2005	484(f) Committee
0813.40.3090	Added	July 1, 2005	484(f) Committee
1006.40.00	Modified (corrected Special rate)		Typo
1207.99.0120	Added	July 1, 2005	484(f) Committee
1207.99.0190	Deleted	July 1, 2005	484(f) Committee
1207.99.0191	Added	July 1, 2005	484(f) Committee
1302.13.00	Modified (corrected Special rate)		Typo
1604.13.20	Modified (corrected Special rate)		Typo
1604.13.30	Modified (corrected Special rate)		Typo
1604.16.10	Deleted	July 1, 2005	Proc 7912 (GSP)
1604.16.1000	Deleted	July 1, 2005	Proc 7912 (GSP)
1604.16.20	Added	July 1, 2005	Proc 7912 (GSP)
1604.16.2000	Added	July 1, 2005	Proc 7912 (GSP)
1604.16.30	Deleted	July 1, 2005	Proc 7912 (GSP)
1604.16.3000	Deleted	July 1, 2005	Proc 7912 (GSP)
1702.90.10	Modified "A" rate	July 1, 2005	Proc 7912 (GSP)
1806.10.15	Added footnote at bottom of page		Typo
2001.90.45	Modified (corrected Special rate)		Typo
2005.51.20	Modified (corrected Special rate)		Typo
2008.19.40	Changed "24.4%" to "24.4¢/kg" in Special Col.		Typo
2008.30.96	Modified "A" rate	July 1, 2005	Proc 7912 (GSP)
2008.99.2000	Deleted	July 1, 2005	484(f) Committee
2008.99.2010	Added	July 1, 2005	484(f) Committee

Harmonized Tariff Schedule of the United States (2005)– Supplement 1
Annotated for Statistical Reporting Purposes

Item changed	Nature of change	Effective date	Comment
2008.99.2090	Added	July 1, 2005	484(f) Committee
2009.80.6010	Deleted	July 1, 2005	484(f) Committee
2009.80.6011	Added	July 1, 2005	484(f) Committee
2009.80.6019	Added	July 1, 2005	484(f) Committee
2009.80.6020	Deleted	July 1, 2005	484(f) Committee
2009.80.6021	Added	July 1, 2005	484(f) Committee
2009.80.6029	Added	July 1, 2005	484(f) Committee
2102.20.20	Added AU rate in Special col.		Typo
2106.90.66	Modified (corrected Special rate)		Typo
2106.90.78	Changed "L" to "IL" in Special col.		Typo
2306.50.00	Modified "A" rate	July 1, 2005	Proc 7912 (GSP)
2309.90.4410	Added stat. annotation number		Typo
2611.00.60	"A" special rate changed to "A*"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912
2709.00.10	"CL" added to Special Rate Column	January 1, 2004	70 FR 35494
2801.30.10	Changed "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912 (GSP)
2804.10.00	Changed "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912 (GSP)
2804.21.00	Changed "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912 (GSP)
2804.29.00	Changed "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912 (GSP)
2804.30.00	Changed "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912 (GSP)
2804.40.00	Changed "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912 (GSP)
2805.19.10	Changed "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912 (GSP)
2806.20.00	Changed "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912 (GSP)
2810.00.00	Changed "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912 (GSP)
2811.19.10	Changed "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912 (GSP)
2811.19.60	Changed "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912 (GSP)
2811.21.00	Changed "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912 (GSP)
2811.22.10	Changed "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912 (GSP)
2811.23.00	Changed "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912 (GSP)
2811.29.50	Changed "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912 (GSP)
2812.10.50	Changed "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912 (GSP)
2812.90.00	Changed "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912 (GSP)
2813.10.00	Changed "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912 (GSP)
2815.30.00	Changed "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912 (GSP)
2816.10.00	Changed "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912 (GSP)
2816.40.10	Changed "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912 (GSP)
2816.40.20	Changed "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912 (GSP)
2818.10.20	Changed "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912 (GSP)
2819.10.00	Changed "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912 (GSP)
2819.90.00	Changed "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912 (GSP)
2820.10.00	Changed "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912 (GSP)
2820.90.00	Changed "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912 (GSP)
2821.10.00	Changed "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912 (GSP)
2821.20.00	Changed "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912 (GSP)
2822.00.00	Changed "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912 (GSP)

Harmonized Tariff Schedule of the United States (2005)– Supplement 1
Annotated for Statistical Reporting Purposes

Item changed	Nature of change	Effective date	Comment
2823.00.00	Changed "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912 (GSP)
2824.10.00	Changed "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912 (GSP)
2824.20.00	Changed "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912 (GSP)
2824.90.10	Changed "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912 (GSP)
2824.90.50	Changed "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912 (GSP)
2825.10.00	Changed "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912 (GSP)
2825.20.00	Changed "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912 (GSP)
2825.30.00	Changed "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912 (GSP)
2825.50.10	Changed "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912 (GSP)
2825.50.20	Changed "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912 (GSP)
2825.50.30	Changed "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912 (GSP)
2825.60.00	Changed "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912 (GSP)
2825.70.00	Changed "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912 (GSP)
2825.90.10	Changed "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912 (GSP)
2825.90.20	Changed "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912 (GSP)
2825.90.90	Changed "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912 (GSP)
2826.11.10	Changed "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912 (GSP)
2826.11.50	Changed "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912 (GSP)
2826.19.00	Changed "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912 (GSP)
2826.20.00	Changed "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912 (GSP)
2826.90.00	Changed "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912 (GSP)
2827.10.00	Changed "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912 (GSP)
2827.31.00	Changed "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912 (GSP)
2827.33.00	Changed "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912 (GSP)
2827.34.00	Changed "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912 (GSP)
2827.35.00	Changed "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912 (GSP)
2827.36.00	Changed "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912 (GSP)
2827.39.10	Changed "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912 (GSP)
2827.39.20	Changed "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912 (GSP)
2827.39.25	Changed "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912 (GSP)
2827.39.30	Changed "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912 (GSP)
2827.39.45	Changed "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912 (GSP)
2827.39.50	Changed "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912 (GSP)
2827.41.00	Changed "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912 (GSP)
2827.49.10	Changed "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912 (GSP)
2827.49.50	Changed "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912 (GSP)
2827.59.50	Changed "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912 (GSP)
2827.60.20	Changed "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912 (GSP)
2827.60.50	Changed "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912 (GSP)
2828.10.00	Changed "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912 (GSP)
2828.90.00	Changed "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912 (GSP)
2829.19.00	Changed "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912 (GSP)
2829.90.40	Changed "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912 (GSP)
2829.90.60	Changed "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912 (GSP)

Harmonized Tariff Schedule of the United States (2005)– Supplement 1
Annotated for Statistical Reporting Purposes

Item changed	Nature of change	Effective date	Comment
2830.10.00	Changed "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912 (GSP)
2830.20.20	Changed "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912 (GSP)
2830.30.00	Changed "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912 (GSP)
2830.90.00	Changed "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912 (GSP)
2831.10.50	Changed "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912 (GSP)
2831.90.00	Changed "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912 (GSP)
2832.10.00	Changed "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912 (GSP)
2832.20.00	Changed "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912 (GSP)
2832.30.50	Changed "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912 (GSP)
2833.11.50	Changed "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912 (GSP)
2833.21.00	Changed "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912 (GSP)
2833.23.00	Changed "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912 (GSP)
2833.24.00	Changed "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912 (GSP)
2833.25.00	Changed "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912 (GSP)
2833.26.00	Changed "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912 (GSP)
2833.27.00	Changed "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912 (GSP)
2833.29.10	Changed "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912 (GSP)
2833.29.30	Changed "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912 (GSP)
2833.29.50	Changed "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912 (GSP)
2833.30.00	Changed "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912 (GSP)
2833.40.20	Changed "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912 (GSP)
2833.40.60	Changed "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912 (GSP)
2834.10.10	Changed "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912 (GSP)
2834.10.50	Changed "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912 (GSP)
2834.29.05	Changed "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912 (GSP)
2834.29.20	Changed "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912 (GSP)
2834.29.50	Changed "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912 (GSP)
2835.10.00	Changed "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912 (GSP)
2835.22.00	Changed "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912 (GSP)
2835.23.00	Changed "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912 (GSP)
2835.24.00	Changed "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912 (GSP)
2835.29.20	Changed "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912 (GSP)
2835.29.50	Changed "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912 (GSP)
2835.31.00	Changed "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912 (GSP)
2835.39.10	Changed "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912 (GSP)
2835.39.50	Changed "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912 (GSP)
2836.10.00	Changed "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912 (GSP)
2836.20.00	Changed "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912 (GSP)
2836.40.10	Changed "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912 (GSP)
2836.40.20	Changed "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912 (GSP)
2836.60.00	Changed "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912 (GSP)
2836.70.00	Changed "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912 (GSP)
2836.91.00	Changed "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912 (GSP)
2836.92.00	Changed "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912 (GSP)

Harmonized Tariff Schedule of the United States (2005)– Supplement 1
Annotated for Statistical Reporting Purposes

Item changed	Nature of change	Effective date	Comment
2836.99.10	Changed "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912 (GSP)
2836.99.20	Changed "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912 (GSP)
2836.99.50	Changed "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912 (GSP)
2837.20.10	Changed "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912 (GSP)
2837.20.50	Changed "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912 (GSP)
2838.00.00	Changed "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912 (GSP)
2839.11.00	Changed "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912 (GSP)
2839.19.00	Changed "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912 (GSP)
2839.20.00	Changed "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912 (GSP)
2840.11.00	Changed "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912 (GSP)
2840.19.00	Changed "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912 (GSP)
2840.20.00	Changed "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912 (GSP)
2840.30.00	Changed "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912 (GSP)
2841.10.00	Changed "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912 (GSP)
2841.20.00	Changed "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912 (GSP)
2841.50.10	Changed "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912 (GSP)
2841.61.00	Changed "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912 (GSP)
2841.69.00	Changed "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912 (GSP)
2841.70.10	Changed "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912 (GSP)
2841.70.50	Changed "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912 (GSP)
2841.90.10	Changed "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912 (GSP)
2841.90.20	Changed "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912 (GSP)
2841.90.30	Changed "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912 (GSP)
2841.90.50	Changed "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912 (GSP)
2842.90.00	Changed "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912 (GSP)
2843.21.00	Changed "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912 (GSP)
2843.29.00	Changed "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912 (GSP)
2843.90.00	Changed "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912 (GSP)
2844.10.10	Changed "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912 (GSP)
2844.30.10	Changed "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912 (GSP)
2844.30.50	Changed "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912 (GSP)
2846.10.00	Changed "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912 (GSP)
2846.90.80	Changed "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912 (GSP)
2847.00.00	Changed "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912 (GSP)
2848.00.10	Changed "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912 (GSP)
2849.20.20	Changed "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912 (GSP)
2849.90.10	Changed "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912 (GSP)
2849.90.20	Changed "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912 (GSP)
2849.90.50	Changed "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912 (GSP)
2850.00.07	Changed "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912 (GSP)
2850.00.20	Changed "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912 (GSP)
2851.00.00	Changed "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912 (GSP)
2903.11.00	Changed "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912 (GSP)
2903.12.00	Changed "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912 (GSP)

Harmonized Tariff Schedule of the United States (2005)– Supplement 1
Annotated for Statistical Reporting Purposes

Item changed	Nature of change	Effective date	Comment
2903.13.00	Changed "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912 (GSP)
2903.14.00	Changed "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912 (GSP)
2903.15.00	Changed "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912 (GSP)
2903.19.05	Changed "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912 (GSP)
2903.19.10	Changed "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912 (GSP)
2903.19.60	Changed "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912 (GSP)
2903.21.00	Changed "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912 (GSP)
2903.22.00	Changed "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912 (GSP)
2903.23.00	Changed "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912 (GSP)
2903.29.00	Changed "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912 (GSP)
2903.30.20	Changed "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912 (GSP)
2903.41.00	Changed "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912 (GSP)
2903.42.00	Changed "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912 (GSP)
2903.43.00	Changed "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912 (GSP)
2903.44.00	Changed "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912 (GSP)
2903.45.00	Changed "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912 (GSP)
2903.46.00	Changed "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912 (GSP)
2903.47.00	Changed "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912 (GSP)
2903.49.90	Changed "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912 (GSP)
2903.51.00	Changed "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912 (GSP)
2903.59.10	Changed "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912 (GSP)
2903.59.30	Changed "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912 (GSP)
2903.59.40	Changed "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912 (GSP)
2903.59.70	Changed "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912 (GSP)
2903.61.10	Changed "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912 (GSP)
2903.61.30	Changed "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912 (GSP)
2903.69.05	Changed "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912 (GSP)
2903.69.08	Changed "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912 (GSP)
2903.69.30	Changed "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912 (GSP)
2904.10.04	Changed "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912 (GSP)
2904.10.08	Changed "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912 (GSP)
2904.20.30	Changed "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912 (GSP)
2904.20.50	Changed "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912 (GSP)
2904.90.04	Changed "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912 (GSP)
2904.90.35	Changed "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912 (GSP)
2904.90.50	Changed "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912 (GSP)
2905.14.50	Changed "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912 (GSP)
2905.15.00	Changed "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912 (GSP)
2905.16.00	Changed "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912 (GSP)
2905.19.00	Changed "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912 (GSP)
2905.22.10	Changed "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912 (GSP)
2905.22.20	Changed "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912 (GSP)
2905.29.10	Changed "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912 (GSP)
2905.29.90	Changed "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912 (GSP)

Harmonized Tariff Schedule of the United States (2005)– Supplement 1
Annotated for Statistical Reporting Purposes

Item changed	Nature of change	Effective date	Comment
2905.31.00	Changed "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912 (GSP)
2905.32.00	Changed "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912 (GSP)
2905.39.10	Changed "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912 (GSP)
2905.39.20	Changed "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912 (GSP)
2905.39.90	Changed "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912 (GSP)
2905.41.00	Changed "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912 (GSP)
2905.43.00	Changed "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912 (GSP)
2905.44.00	Changed "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912 (GSP)
2905.45.00	Changed "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912 (GSP)
2905.49.10	Changed "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912 (GSP)
2905.49.20	Changed "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912 (GSP)
2905.49.40	Changed "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912 (GSP)
2905.49.50	Changed "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912 (GSP)
2905.59.10	Changed "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912 (GSP)
2905.59.90	Changed "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912 (GSP)
2906.13.50	Changed "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912 (GSP)
2906.19.50	Changed "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912 (GSP)
2906.29.10	Changed "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912 (GSP)
2906.29.20	Changed "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912 (GSP)
2907.11.00	Changed "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912 (GSP)
2907.12.00	Changed "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912 (GSP)
2907.15.10	Changed "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912 (GSP)
2907.19.40	Changed "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912 (GSP)
2907.22.10	Changed "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912 (GSP)
2907.23.00	Changed "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912 (GSP)
2907.29.10	Changed "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912 (GSP)
2907.29.25	Changed "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912 (GSP)
2908.10.15	Changed "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912 (GSP)
2908.10.20	Changed "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912 (GSP)
2908.20.15	Changed "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912 (GSP)
2908.90.04	Changed "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912 (GSP)
2908.90.24	Changed "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912 (GSP)
2908.90.30	Changed "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912 (GSP)
2909.11.00	Changed "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912 (GSP)
2909.19.18	Changed "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912 (GSP)
2909.19.60	Changed "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912 (GSP)
2909.20.00	Changed "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912 (GSP)
2909.30.10	Changed "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912 (GSP)
2909.30.20	Changed "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912 (GSP)
2909.30.30	Changed "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912 (GSP)
2909.41.00	Changed "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912 (GSP)
2909.42.00	Changed "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912 (GSP)
2909.43.00	Changed "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912 (GSP)
2909.44.00	Changed "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912 (GSP)

Harmonized Tariff Schedule of the United States (2005)– Supplement 1
Annotated for Statistical Reporting Purposes

Item changed	Nature of change	Effective date	Comment
2909.49.20	Changed "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912 (GSP)
2909.49.60	Changed "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912 (GSP)
2909.50.20	Changed "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912 (GSP)
2909.50.40	Changed "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912 (GSP)
2909.60.50	Changed "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912 (GSP)
2910.10.00	Changed "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912 (GSP)
2910.20.00	Changed "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912 (GSP)
2910.30.00	Changed "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912 (GSP)
2910.90.10	Changed "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912 (GSP)
2910.90.50	Changed "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912 (GSP)
2911.00.50	Changed "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912 (GSP)
2912.11.00	Changed "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912 (GSP)
2912.12.00	Changed "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912 (GSP)
2912.19.10	Changed "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912 (GSP)
2912.19.20	Changed "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912 (GSP)
2912.19.30	Changed "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912 (GSP)
2912.19.40	Changed "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912 (GSP)
2912.19.50	Changed "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912 (GSP)
2912.29.10	Changed "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912 (GSP)
2912.29.60	Changed "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912 (GSP)
2912.30.20	Changed "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912 (GSP)
2912.30.50	Changed "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912 (GSP)
2912.41.00	Changed "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912 (GSP)
2912.42.00	Changed "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912 (GSP)
2912.49.10	Changed "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912 (GSP)
2912.49.25	Changed "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912 (GSP)
2912.49.50	Changed "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912 (GSP)
2912.50.50	Changed "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912 (GSP)
2912.60.00	Changed "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912 (GSP)
2913.00.50	Changed "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912 (GSP)
2914.19.00	Changed "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912 (GSP)
2914.21.20	Changed "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912 (GSP)
2914.22.10	Changed "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912 (GSP)
2914.22.20	Changed "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912 (GSP)
2914.23.00	Changed "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912 (GSP)
2914.29.10	Changed "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912 (GSP)
2914.29.50	Changed "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912 (GSP)
2914.31.00	Changed "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912 (GSP)
2914.39.90	Changed "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912 (GSP)
2914.40.10	Changed "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912 (GSP)
2914.40.20	Changed "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912 (GSP)
2914.40.90	Changed "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912 (GSP)
2914.50.50	Changed "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912 (GSP)
2914.69.10	Changed "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912 (GSP)

Harmonized Tariff Schedule of the United States (2005)– Supplement 1
Annotated for Statistical Reporting Purposes

Item changed	Nature of change	Effective date	Comment
2914.70.10	Changed "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912 (GSP)
2914.70.90	Changed "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912 (GSP)
2915.11.00	Changed "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912 (GSP)
2915.12.00	Changed "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912 (GSP)
2915.13.10	Changed "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912 (GSP)
2915.13.50	Changed "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912 (GSP)
2915.21.00	Changed "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912 (GSP)
2915.22.00	Changed "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912 (GSP)
2915.23.00	Changed "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912 (GSP)
2915.24.00	Changed "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912 (GSP)
2915.29.50	Changed "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912 (GSP)
2915.31.00	Changed "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912 (GSP)
2915.32.00	Changed "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912 (GSP)
2915.33.00	Changed "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912 (GSP)
2915.34.00	Changed "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912 (GSP)
2915.35.00	Changed "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912 (GSP)
2915.39.10	Changed "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912 (GSP)
2915.39.20	Changed "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912 (GSP)
2915.39.40	Changed "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912 (GSP)
2915.39.45	Changed "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912 (GSP)
2915.39.47	Changed "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912 (GSP)
2915.39.90	Changed "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912 (GSP)
2915.40.10	Changed "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912 (GSP)
2915.40.50	Changed "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912 (GSP)
2915.50.10	Changed "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912 (GSP)
2915.50.20	Changed "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912 (GSP)
2915.50.50	Changed "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912 (GSP)
2915.60.10	Changed "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912 (GSP)
2915.60.50	Changed "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912 (GSP)
2915.90.10	Changed "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912 (GSP)
2915.90.14	Changed "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912 (GSP)
2915.90.20	Changed "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912 (GSP)
2915.90.50	Changed "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912 (GSP)
2916.12.10	Changed "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912 (GSP)
2916.12.50	Changed "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912 (GSP)
2916.14.20	Changed "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912 (GSP)
2916.15.50	Changed "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912 (GSP)
2916.19.10	Changed "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912 (GSP)
2916.19.20	Changed "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912 (GSP)
2916.19.50	Changed "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912 (GSP)
2916.20.50	Changed "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912 (GSP)
2916.31.10	Changed "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912 (GSP)
2916.31.20	Changed "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912 (GSP)
2916.34.15	Changed "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912 (GSP)

Harmonized Tariff Schedule of the United States (2005)– Supplement 1
Annotated for Statistical Reporting Purposes

Item changed	Nature of change	Effective date	Comment
2916.35.15	Changed "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912 (GSP)
2916.39.06	Changed "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912 (GSP)
2916.39.08	Changed "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912 (GSP)
2916.39.12	Changed "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912 (GSP)
2916.39.16	Changed "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912 (GSP)
2916.39.20	Changed "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912 (GSP)
2917.11.00	Changed "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912 (GSP)
2917.12.20	Changed "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912 (GSP)
2917.13.00	Changed "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912 (GSP)
2917.14.10	Changed "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912 (GSP)
2917.19.10	Changed "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912 (GSP)
2917.19.15	Changed "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912 (GSP)
2917.19.17	Changed "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912 (GSP)
2917.19.23	Changed "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912 (GSP)
2917.19.30	Changed "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912 (GSP)
2917.19.70	Changed "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912 (GSP)
2917.31.00	Changed "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912 (GSP)
2917.32.00	Changed "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912 (GSP)
2917.33.00	Changed "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912 (GSP)
2917.34.00	Changed "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912 (GSP)
2917.35.00	Changed "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912 (GSP)
2917.37.00	Changed "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912 (GSP)
2917.39.20	Changed "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912 (GSP)
2918.11.10	Changed "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912 (GSP)
2918.11.50	Changed "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912 (GSP)
2918.13.50	Changed "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912 (GSP)
2918.14.00	Changed "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912 (GSP)
2918.15.10	Changed "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912 (GSP)
2918.15.50	Changed "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912 (GSP)
2918.16.10	Changed "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912 (GSP)
2918.16.50	Changed "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912 (GSP)
2918.19.60	Changed "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912 (GSP)
2918.21.10	Changed "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912 (GSP)
2918.23.10	Changed "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912 (GSP)
2918.23.20	Changed "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912 (GSP)
2918.29.22	Changed "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912 (GSP)
2918.29.25	Changed "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912 (GSP)
2918.29.30	Changed "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912 (GSP)
2918.30.90	Changed "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912 (GSP)
2918.90.18	Changed "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912 (GSP)
2918.90.20	Changed "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912 (GSP)
2918.90.30	Changed "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912 (GSP)
2918.90.35	Changed "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912 (GSP)
2918.90.50	Changed "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912 (GSP)

Harmonized Tariff Schedule of the United States (2005)– Supplement 1
Annotated for Statistical Reporting Purposes

Item changed	Nature of change	Effective date	Comment
2919.00.25	Changed "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912 (GSP)
2919.00.50	Changed "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912 (GSP)
2920.10.10	Changed "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912 (GSP)
2920.10.40	Changed "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912 (GSP)
2920.10.50	Changed "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912 (GSP)
2920.90.10	Changed "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912 (GSP)
2920.90.50	Changed "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912 (GSP)
2921.11.00	Changed "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912 (GSP)
2921.12.00	Changed "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912 (GSP)
2921.19.10	Changed "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912 (GSP)
2921.19.60	Changed "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912 (GSP)
2921.21.00	Changed "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912 (GSP)
2921.22.05	Changed "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912 (GSP)
2921.22.50	Changed "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912 (GSP)
2921.29.00	Changed "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912 (GSP)
2921.30.50	Changed "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912 (GSP)
2921.42.15	Changed "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912 (GSP)
2921.42.21	Changed "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912 (GSP)
2921.42.55	Changed "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912 (GSP)
2921.43.15	Changed "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912 (GSP)
2921.43.19	Changed "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912 (GSP)
2921.43.22	Changed "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912 (GSP)
2921.49.32	Changed "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912 (GSP)
2921.51.20	Changed "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912 (GSP)
2921.59.20	Changed "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912 (GSP)
2922.11.00	Changed "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912 (GSP)
2922.12.00	Changed "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912 (GSP)
2922.13.00	Changed "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912 (GSP)
2922.19.95	Changed "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912 (GSP)
2922.29.26	Changed "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912 (GSP)
2922.29.29	Changed "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912 (GSP)
2922.39.14	Changed "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912 (GSP)
2922.39.50	Changed "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912 (GSP)
2922.41.00	Changed "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912 (GSP)
2922.42.50	Changed "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912 (GSP)
2922.49.40	Changed "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912 (GSP)
2922.49.80	Changed "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912 (GSP)
2922.50.11	Changed "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912 (GSP)
2922.50.19	Changed "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912 (GSP)
2922.50.50	Changed "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912 (GSP)
2923.10.00	Changed "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912 (GSP)
2923.20.20	Changed "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912 (GSP)
2923.90.00	Changed "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912 (GSP)
2924.19.10	Changed "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912 (GSP)

Harmonized Tariff Schedule of the United States (2005)– Supplement 1
Annotated for Statistical Reporting Purposes

Item changed	Nature of change	Effective date	Comment
2924.21.04	Changed "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912 (GSP)
2924.21.18	Changed "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912 (GSP)
2924.21.50	Changed "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912 (GSP)
2924.29.10	Changed "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912 (GSP)
2924.29.36	Changed "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912 (GSP)
2924.29.43	Changed "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912 (GSP)
2924.29.47	Changed "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912 (GSP)
2924.29.52	Changed "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912 (GSP)
2924.29.62	Changed "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912 (GSP)
2924.29.65	Changed "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912 (GSP)
2924.29.95	Changed "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912 (GSP)
2925.11.00	Changed "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912 (GSP)
2925.19.90	Changed "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912 (GSP)
2925.20.90	Changed "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912 (GSP)
2926.10.00	Changed "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912 (GSP)
2926.90.08	Changed "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912 (GSP)
2926.90.14	Changed "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912 (GSP)
2926.90.17	Changed "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912 (GSP)
2926.90.21	Changed "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912 (GSP)
2926.90.23	Changed "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912 (GSP)
2926.90.25	Changed "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912 (GSP)
2926.90.30	Changed "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912 (GSP)
2927.00.15	Changed "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912 (GSP)
2927.00.25	Changed "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912 (GSP)
2927.00.30	Changed "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912 (GSP)
2928.00.30	Changed "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912 (GSP)
2928.00.50	Changed "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912 (GSP)
2929.10.30	Changed "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912 (GSP)
2929.90.50	Changed "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912 (GSP)
2930.10.00	Changed "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912 (GSP)
2930.20.10	Changed "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912 (GSP)
2930.20.90	Changed "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912 (GSP)
2930.30.60	Changed "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912 (GSP)
2930.90.10	Changed "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912 (GSP)
2930.90.24	Changed "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912 (GSP)
2930.90.30	Changed "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912 (GSP)
2930.90.44	Changed "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912 (GSP)
2930.90.90	Changed "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912 (GSP)
2931.00.25	Changed "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912 (GSP)
2931.00.90	Changed "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912 (GSP)
2932.11.00	Changed "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912 (GSP)
2932.13.00	Changed "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912 (GSP)
2932.19.50	Changed "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912 (GSP)
2932.21.00	Changed "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912 (GSP)

Harmonized Tariff Schedule of the United States (2005)– Supplement 1
Annotated for Statistical Reporting Purposes

Item changed	Nature of change	Effective date	Comment
2932.29.10	Changed "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912 (GSP)
2932.29.25	Changed "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912 (GSP)
2932.29.50	Changed "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912 (GSP)
2932.94.00	Changed "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912 (GSP)
2932.99.08	Changed "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912 (GSP)
2932.99.20	Changed "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912 (GSP)
2933.11.00	Changed "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912 (GSP)
2933.19.23	Changed "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912 (GSP)
2933.19.30	Changed "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912 (GSP)
2933.19.35	Changed "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912 (GSP)
2933.19.45	Changed "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912 (GSP)
2933.19.90	Changed "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912 (GSP)
2933.21.00	Changed "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912 (GSP)
2933.29.20	Changed "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912 (GSP)
2933.29.45	Changed "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912 (GSP)
2933.29.90	Changed "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912 (GSP)
2933.39.21	Changed "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912 (GSP)
2933.39.25	Changed "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912 (GSP)
2933.39.27	Changed "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912 (GSP)
2933.49.08	Changed "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912 (GSP)
2933.49.10	Changed "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912 (GSP)
2933.59.10	Changed "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912 (GSP)
2933.59.15	Changed "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912 (GSP)
2933.59.18	Changed "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912 (GSP)
2933.59.59	Changed "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912 (GSP)
2933.59.95	Changed "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912 (GSP)
2933.61.00	Changed "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912 (GSP)
2933.69.60	Changed "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912 (GSP)
2933.69.60	Replaced missing statistical suffix "15"	2005/01/01	484(f)
2933.71.00	Changed "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912 (GSP)
2933.79.20	Changed "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912 (GSP)
2933.79.30	Changed "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912 (GSP)
2933.79.85	Changed "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912 (GSP)
2933.99.06	Changed "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912 (GSP)
2933.99.14	Changed "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912 (GSP)
2933.99.17	Changed "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912 (GSP)
2933.99.22	Changed "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912 (GSP)
2933.99.24	Changed "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912 (GSP)
2933.99.85	Changed "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912 (GSP)
2933.99.87	Changed "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912 (GSP)
2933.99.90	Changed "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912 (GSP)
2933.99.97	Changed "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912 (GSP)
2934.10.90	Changed "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912 (GSP)
2934.20.05	Changed "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912 (GSP)

Harmonized Tariff Schedule of the United States (2005)– Supplement 1
Annotated for Statistical Reporting Purposes

Item changed	Nature of change	Effective date	Comment
2934.20.10	Changed "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912 (GSP)
2934.20.15	Changed "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912 (GSP)
2934.20.35	Changed "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912 (GSP)
2934.99.08	Changed "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912 (GSP)
2934.99.11	Changed "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912 (GSP)
2934.99.12	Changed "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912 (GSP)
2934.99.15	Changed "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912 (GSP)
2934.99.16	Changed "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912 (GSP)
2934.99.18	Changed "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912 (GSP)
2934.99.20	Changed "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912 (GSP)
2934.99.30	Changed "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912 (GSP)
2934.99.47	Changed "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912 (GSP)
2934.99.90	Changed "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912 (GSP)
2935.00.06	Changed "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912 (GSP)
2935.00.20	Changed "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912 (GSP)
2935.00.32	Changed "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912 (GSP)
2938.10.00	Changed "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912 (GSP)
2938.90.00	Changed "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912 (GSP)
2940.00.60	Changed "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912 (GSP)
2941.20.10	Changed "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912 (GSP)
2942.00.50	Changed "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912 (GSP)
3201.90.10	Changed "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912 (GSP)
3201.90.50	Changed "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912 (GSP)
3202.10.10	Changed "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912 (GSP)
3202.90.50	Changed "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912 (GSP)
3203.00.80	Changed "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912 (GSP)
3204.19.35	Changed "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912 (GSP)
3204.20.10	Changed "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912 (GSP)
3204.20.80	Changed "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912 (GSP)
3204.90.00	Changed "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912 (GSP)
3205.00.15	Changed "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912 (GSP)
3206.11.00	Changed "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912 (GSP)
3206.19.00	Changed "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912 (GSP)
3206.20.00	Changed "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912 (GSP)
3206.30.00	Changed "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912 (GSP)
3206.41.00	Changed "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912 (GSP)
3206.42.00	Changed "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912 (GSP)
3206.43.00	Changed "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912 (GSP)
3206.49.10	Changed "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912 (GSP)
3206.49.30	Changed "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912 (GSP)
3206.49.50	Changed "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912 (GSP)
3207.10.00	Changed "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912 (GSP)
3207.20.00	Changed "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912 (GSP)
3207.30.00	Changed "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912 (GSP)

Harmonized Tariff Schedule of the United States (2005)– Supplement 1
Annotated for Statistical Reporting Purposes

Item changed	Nature of change	Effective date	Comment
3207.40.10	Changed "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912 (GSP)
3208.10.00	Changed "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912 (GSP)
3208.20.00	Changed "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912 (GSP)
3208.90.00	Changed "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912 (GSP)
3209.10.00	Changed "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912 (GSP)
3210.00.00	Changed "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912 (GSP)
3212.10.00	Changed "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912 (GSP)
3213.10.00	Changed "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912 (GSP)
3213.90.00	Changed "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912 (GSP)
3214.10.00	Changed "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912 (GSP)
3215.11.00	Changed "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912 (GSP)
3215.19.00	Changed "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912 (GSP)
3215.90.10	Changed "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912 (GSP)
3215.90.50	Changed "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912 (GSP)
3301.24.00	Changed "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912 (GSP)
3301.29.10	Changed "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912 (GSP)
3301.29.20	Changed "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912 (GSP)
3302.10.40	Changed "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912 (GSP)
3302.10.50	Changed "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912 (GSP)
3307.10.10	Changed "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912 (GSP)
3307.10.20	Changed "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912 (GSP)
3307.30.10	Changed "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912 (GSP)
3307.30.50	Changed "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912 (GSP)
3307.41.00	Changed "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912 (GSP)
3307.90.00	Changed "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912 (GSP)
3401.30.10	Changed "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912 (GSP)
3402.11.20	Changed "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912 (GSP)
3402.11.40	Changed "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912 (GSP)
3402.11.50	Changed "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912 (GSP)
3402.12.10	Changed "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912 (GSP)
3402.12.50	Changed "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912 (GSP)
3402.13.10	Changed "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912 (GSP)
3402.13.20	Changed "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912 (GSP)
3402.13.50	Changed "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912 (GSP)
3402.19.10	Changed "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912 (GSP)
3402.19.50	Changed "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912 (GSP)
3402.20.11	Changed "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912 (GSP)
3402.90.10	Changed "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912 (GSP)
3402.90.30	Changed "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912 (GSP)
3402.90.50	Changed "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912 (GSP)
3403.11.40	Changed "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912 (GSP)
3403.11.50	Changed "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912 (GSP)
3403.19.50	Changed "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912 (GSP)
3403.91.10	Changed "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912 (GSP)

Harmonized Tariff Schedule of the United States (2005)– Supplement 1
Annotated for Statistical Reporting Purposes

Item changed	Nature of change	Effective date	Comment
3404.20.00	Changed "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912 (GSP)
3501.10.10	Changed "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912 (GSP)
3501.90.60	Changed "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912 (GSP)
3503.00.10	Changed "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912 (GSP)
3503.00.55	Changed "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912 (GSP)
3504.00.10	Changed "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912 (GSP)
3505.10.00	Changed "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912 (GSP)
3505.20.00	Changed "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912 (GSP)
3506.10.50	Changed "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912 (GSP)
3506.91.00	Changed "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912 (GSP)
3601.00.00	Changed "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912 (GSP)
3603.00.30	Changed "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912 (GSP)
3603.00.60	Changed "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912 (GSP)
3603.00.90	Changed "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912 (GSP)
3604.10.10	Changed "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912 (GSP)
3604.10.90	Changed "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912 (GSP)
3604.90.00	Changed "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912 (GSP)
3606.90.80	Changed "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912 (GSP)
3701.20.00	Changed "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912 (GSP)
3701.30.00	Changed "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912 (GSP)
3701.91.00	Changed "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912 (GSP)
3701.99.30	Changed "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912 (GSP)
3701.99.60	Changed "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912 (GSP)
3702.20.00	Changed "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912 (GSP)
3702.31.00	Changed "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912 (GSP)
3702.32.00	Changed "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912 (GSP)
3702.39.00	Changed "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912 (GSP)
3702.41.00	Changed "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912 (GSP)
3702.42.00	Changed "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912 (GSP)
3702.43.00	Changed "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912 (GSP)
3702.44.00	Changed "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912 (GSP)
3702.51.00	Changed "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912 (GSP)
3702.52.00	Changed "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912 (GSP)
3702.53.00	Changed "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912 (GSP)
3702.54.00	Changed "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912 (GSP)
3702.91.01	Changed "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912 (GSP)
3702.93.00	Changed "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912 (GSP)
3702.95.00	Changed "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912 (GSP)
3703.10.30	Changed "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912 (GSP)
3703.10.60	Changed "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912 (GSP)
3703.20.30	Changed "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912 (GSP)
3703.20.60	Changed "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912 (GSP)
3703.90.30	Changed "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912 (GSP)
3703.90.60	Changed "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912 (GSP)

Harmonized Tariff Schedule of the United States (2005)– Supplement 1
Annotated for Statistical Reporting Purposes

Item changed	Nature of change	Effective date	Comment
3707.10.00	Changed "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912 (GSP)
3707.90.60	Changed "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912 (GSP)
3801.10.10	Changed "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912 (GSP)
3801.30.00	Changed "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912 (GSP)
3801.90.00	Changed "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912 (GSP)
3802.10.00	Changed "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912 (GSP)
3802.90.10	Changed "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912 (GSP)
3802.90.20	Changed "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912 (GSP)
3802.90.50	Changed "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912 (GSP)
3805.10.00	Changed "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912 (GSP)
3806.10.00	Changed "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912 (GSP)
3806.20.00	Changed "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912 (GSP)
3806.30.00	Changed "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912 (GSP)
3806.90.00	Changed "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912 (GSP)
3807.00.00	Changed "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912 (GSP)
3808.10.10	Changed "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912 (GSP)
3808.10.25	Changed "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912 (GSP)
3808.10.30	Changed "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912 (GSP)
3808.20.15	Changed "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912 (GSP)
3808.20.28	Changed "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912 (GSP)
3808.20.30	Changed "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912 (GSP)
3808.30.15	Changed "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912 (GSP)
3808.30.20	Changed "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912 (GSP)
3808.40.10	Changed "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912 (GSP)
3808.40.50	Changed "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912 (GSP)
3808.90.08	Changed "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912 (GSP)
3808.90.70	Changed "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912 (GSP)
3809.10.00	Changed "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912 (GSP)
3809.91.00	Changed "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912 (GSP)
3812.10.10	Changed "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912 (GSP)
3812.20.10	Changed "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912 (GSP)
3812.30.20	Changed "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912 (GSP)
3812.30.60	Changed "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912 (GSP)
3813.00.50	Changed "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912 (GSP)
3814.00.20	Changed "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912 (GSP)
3815.90.20	Changed "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912 (GSP)
3816.00.00	Changed "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912 (GSP)
3817.00.15	Changed "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912 (GSP)
3823.11.00	Changed "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912 (GSP)
3823.12.00	Changed "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912 (GSP)
3823.19.20	Changed "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912 (GSP)
3824.20.00	Changed "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912 (GSP)
3824.30.00	Changed "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912 (GSP)
3824.60.00	Changed "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912 (GSP)

Harmonized Tariff Schedule of the United States (2005)– Supplement 1
Annotated for Statistical Reporting Purposes

Item changed	Nature of change	Effective date	Comment
3824.90.19	Changed "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912 (GSP)
3824.90.22	Changed "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912 (GSP)
3824.90.25	Changed "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912 (GSP)
3824.90.28	Changed "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912 (GSP)
3824.90.31	Changed "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912 (GSP)
3824.90.32	Changed "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912 (GSP)
3824.90.33	Changed "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912 (GSP)
3824.90.34	Changed "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912 (GSP)
3824.90.36	Changed "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912 (GSP)
3824.90.40	Changed "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912 (GSP)
3824.90.46	Changed "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912 (GSP)
39 Statistical Note 1	amended text by replacing "ASTM D2857-70" with "ASTM D2857-95 (2001)"	2005/07/01	484(f)
3926.20.30	Changed "A*" to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912 (GSP)
3923.21.0085	added	2005/07/01	484(f)
4101.20.35	Modified "A" rate	July 1, 2005	Proc 7912 (GSP)
4101.20.40	Changed "L" to "IL" in Special col.		Typo
4101.50.35	Modified "A" rate	July 1, 2005	Proc 7912 (GSP)
4101.50.70	Modified "A" rate	July 1, 2005	Proc 7912 (GSP)
4101.90.35	Modified "A" rate	July 1, 2005	Proc 7912 (GSP)
4103.20.20	Modified "A" rate	July 1, 2005	Proc 7912 (GSP)
4103.30.20	Changed "AUA" to "AU,CA" in Special col.		Typo
4104.11.30	Modified "A" rate	July 1, 2005	Proc 7912 (GSP)
4104.19.30	Modified "A" rate	July 1, 2005	Proc 7912 (GSP)
4104.41.30	Modified "A" rate	July 1, 2005	Proc 7912 (GSP)
4104.49.30	Modified "A" rate	July 1, 2005	Proc 7912 (GSP)
4202.32.95	"E" rate added		Typo
4202.32.9530	Added stat. annotation number		Typo
4203.21.20	Modified "A" rate	July 1, 2005	Proc 7912 (GSP)
4203.21.55	Modified "A" rate	July 1, 2005	Proc 7912 (GSP)
4203.21.60	Modified "A" rate	July 1, 2005	Proc 7912 (GSP)
4203.21.80	Modified "A" rate	July 1, 2005	Proc 7912 (GSP)
4205.00.40	Changed "L" to "IL" in Special col.		Typo
4205.00.60	Modified (corrected Special rate)		Typo
4205.00.60	Changed "C" to "CA" in Special col.		Typo
4407.10.0046	Corrected misspelling of Pinus echinata	January 1, 1989	Typo
4412.13.40	Modified "A" rate	July 1, 2005	Proc 7912 (GSP)
4412.19.40	Modified "A" rate	July 1, 2005	Proc 7912 (GSP)
4601.91.05	Modified "A" rate	July 1, 2005	Proc 7912 (GSP)
4601.99.05	Modified "A" rate	July 1, 2005	Proc 7912 (GSP)
4804.39.4040	Deleted	July 1, 2005	484(f) Committee
4804.39.4041	Added	July 1, 2005	484(f) Committee
4804.39.4049	Added	July 1, 2005	484(f) Committee
4811.90.4000	Deleted	July 1, 2005	484(f) Committee

Harmonized Tariff Schedule of the United States (2005)– Supplement 1
Annotated for Statistical Reporting Purposes

Item changed	Nature of change	Effective date	Comment
4811.90.4010	Added	July 1, 2005	484(f) Committee
4811.90.4090	Added	July 1, 2005	484(f) Committee
4811.90.6000	Deleted	July 1, 2005	484(f) Committee
4811.90.6010	Added	July 1, 2005	484(f) Committee
4811.90.6090	Added	July 1, 2005	484(f) Committee
4811.90.9000	Deleted	July 1, 2005	484(f) Committee
4811.90.9010	Added	July 1, 2005	484(f) Committee
4811.90.9090	Added	July 1, 2005	484(f) Committee
5202.99.30	Corrected JO rate of duty	December 17, 2001	PP7512
5702.51.20	Add "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912
5702.91.30	Add "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912
5702.92.00	Superseded	July 1, 2005	PP 7912
5702.92	Added	July 1, 2005	PP 7912
5702.92.10	Added	July 1, 2005	PP 7912
5702.92.90	Added	July 1, 2005	PP 7912
5702.99.10	Superseded	July 1, 2005	PP 7912
5702.99.05	Added	July 1, 2005	PP 7912
5702.99.15	Added	July 1, 2005	PP 7912
5703.10.00	Superseded	July 1, 2005	PP 7912
5703.10	Added	July 1, 2005	PP 7912
5703.10.20	Added	July 1, 2005	PP 7912
5703.10.80	Added	July 1, 2005	PP 7912
5703.20.10	Add "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912
5703.30.00	Superseded	July 1, 2005	PP 7912
5703.30	Added	July 1, 2005	PP 7912
5703.30.20	Added	July 1, 2005	PP 7912
5703.30.80	Added	July 1, 2005	PP 7912
6001.29.00	Corrected AU rate	January 1, 2005	PP 7857
6103.21.00	Add "MX"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912
6103.22.00	Add "MX"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912
6103.23.00	Add "MX"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912
6103.29.10	Add "MX"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912
6103.29.20	Add "MX"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912
6103.39.40	Reinserted "AU"	January 1, 2005	PP 7857
6104.21.00	Add "MX"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912
6104.22.00	Add "MX"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912
6104.23.00	Add "MX"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912
6104.29.10	Add "MX"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912
6104.29.20	Add "MX"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912
6105.90.10	Reinserted "MX"	January 1, 1994	PP 6641
6111.20.6050	Unit of Quantity change	January 1, 2005	484(f)
6111.30.5050	Unit of Quantity change	January 1, 2005	484(f)
6111.90.5050	Unit of Quantity change	January 1, 2005	484(f)

Harmonized Tariff Schedule of the United States (2005)– Supplement 1
Annotated for Statistical Reporting Purposes

Item changed	Nature of change	Effective date	Comment
6112.19.40	Reinserted "MX"	January 1, 1994	PP 6641
6203.19.20	Added JO rate	December 17, 2001	PP 7512
6203.21.30	Reinserted "SG"	January 1, 2004	PP 7747
6203.21.30	Add "MX"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912
6203.21.90	Add "MX"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912
6203.21.90	Reinserted "SG"	January 1, 2004	PP 7747
6203.22.30	Add "MX"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912
6203.23.00	Add "MX"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912
6203.29.20	Add "MX"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912
6203.29.30	Add "MX"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912
6203.49.10	Reinserted "MX"	January 1, 1994	PP6641
6204.21.00	Add "MX"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912
6204.22.30	Add "MX"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912
6204.23.00	Add "MX"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912
6204.29.20	Add "MX"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912
6204.29.40	Add "MX"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912
6204.39.20	Add "MX"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912
6304.99.10	Delete "A**"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912
6304.99.10	Add "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912
6304.99.25	Delete "A**"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912
6304.99.25	Add "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912
6304.99.40	Delete "A**"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912
6304.99.40	Add "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912
6401.92.60	Add "E"	December 18, 2004	PP 7912
6402.19.05	Add "E"	December 18, 2004	PP 7912
6402.19.15	Add "E"	December 18, 2004	PP 7912
6402.19.50	Add "E"	December 18, 2004	PP 7912
6402.19.70	Add "E"	December 18, 2004	PP 7912
6402.19.90	Add "E"	December 18, 2004	PP 7912
6402.30.30	Add "E"	December 18, 2004	PP 7912
6402.91.40	Add "E"	December 18, 2004	PP 7912
6402.91.60	Add "E"	December 18, 2004	PP 7912
6402.90.70	Add "E"	December 18, 2004	PP 7912
6402.99.05	Add "E"	December 18, 2004	PP 7912

Harmonized Tariff Schedule of the United States (2005)– Supplement 1
Annotated for Statistical Reporting Purposes

Item changed	Nature of change	Effective date	Comment
6402.99.10	Add "E"	December 18, 2004	PP 7912
6402.99.14	Add "E"	December 18, 2004	PP 7912
6402.99.18	Add "E"	December 18, 2004	PP 7912
6402.99.30	Add "E"	December 18, 2004	PP 7912
6402.99.60	Add "E"	December 18, 2004	PP 7912
6402.99.70	Add "E"	December 18, 2004	PP 7912
6403.19.10	Add "E"	December 18, 2004	PP 7912
6403.19.30	Add "E"	December 18, 2004	PP 7912
6403.19.40	Add "E"	December 18, 2004	PP 7912
6403.19.50	Add "E"	December 18, 2004	PP 7912
6403.40.30	Add "E"	December 18, 2004	PP 7912
6403.40.60	Add "E"	December 18, 2004	PP 7912
6403.51.30	Add "E"	December 18, 2004	PP 7912
6403.51.60	Add "E"	December 18, 2004	PP 7912
6403.51.90	Add "E"	December 18, 2004	PP 7912
6403.59.30	Add "E"	December 18, 2004	PP 7912
6403.59.90	Add "E"	December 18, 2004	PP 7912
6403.91.60	Add "E"	December 18, 2004	PP 7912
6403.91.90	Add "E"	December 18, 2004	PP 7912
6403.99.20	Add "E"	December 18, 2004	PP 7912
6403.99.40	Add "E"	December 18, 2004	PP 7912
6403.99.75	Add "E"	December 18, 2004	PP 7912
6404.11.20	Add "E"	December 18, 2004	PP 7912
6404.11.40	Add "E"	December 18, 2004	PP 7912
6404.11.50	Add "E"	December 18, 2004	PP 7912

Harmonized Tariff Schedule of the United States (2005)– Supplement 1
Annotated for Statistical Reporting Purposes

Item changed	Nature of change	Effective date	Comment
6404.11.60	Add "E"	December 18, 2004	PP 7912
6404.11.70	Add "E"	December 18, 2004	PP 7912
6406.11.80	Add "E"	December 18, 2004	PP 7912
6404.19.15	Add "E"	December 18, 2004	PP 7912
6404.19.25	Add "E"	December 18, 2004	PP 7912
6404.19.30	Add "E"	December 18, 2004	PP 7912
6404.19.35	Add "E"	December 18, 2004	PP 7912
6404.19.40	Add "E"	December 18, 2004	PP 7912
6404.19.50	Add "E"	December 18, 2004	PP 7912
6404.19.60	Add "E"	December 18, 2004	PP 7912
6404.19.70	Add "E"	December 18, 2004	PP 7912
6404.19.80	Add "E"	December 18, 2004	PP 7912
6404.19.90	Add "E"	December 18, 2004	PP 7912
6404.20.20	Add "E"	December 18, 2004	PP 7912
6404.20.40	Add "E"	December 18, 2004	PP 7912
6404.20.60	Add "E"	December 18, 2004	PP 7912
6405.10.00	Add "E"	December 18, 2004	PP 7912
6405.20.30	Add "E"	December 18, 2004	PP 7912
6405.20.60	Add "E"	December 18, 2004	PP 7912
6405.20.90	Add "E"	December 18, 2004	PP 7912
6405.90.90	Add "E"	December 18, 2004	PP 7912
6406.91.00	Delete "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912
6406.91.00	Add "A*"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912
6503.00.99	Modify CL rate of duty	January 1, 2004	FR Vol. 70 No. 117
6505.90.25	Modify CL rate of duty	January 1, 2004	FR Vol. 70 No. 117

Harmonized Tariff Schedule of the United States (2005)– Supplement 1
Annotated for Statistical Reporting Purposes

Item changed	Nature of change	Effective date	Comment
6505.90.30	Modify CL rate of duty	January 1, 2004	FR Vol. 70 No. 117
6505.90.60	Modify CL rate of duty	January 1, 2004	FR Vol. 70 No. 117
6505.90.90	Modify CL rate of duty	January 1, 2004	FR Vol. 70 No. 117
6802.21.10	"A" special rate changed to "A**"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912
6802.91.20	"A" special rate changed to "A**"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912
6907.10.00	CL special rate revised	January 1, 2005	70 FR 35494
6907.90.00	CL special rate revised	January 1, 2005	70 FR 35494
6908.10.10	CL special rate revised	January 1, 2005	70 FR 35494
6908.10.50	CL special rate revised	January 1, 2005	70 FR 35494
6908.90.00	CL special rate revised	January 1, 2005	70 FR 35494
6911.10.80	CL special rate revised	January 1, 2005	70 FR 35494
6912.00.20	CL special rate revised	January 1, 2005	70 FR 35494
7012.00.00	"A**" special rate changed to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912
7013.21.10	CL special rate revised	January 1, 2005	70 FR 35494
7013.29.10	CL special rate revised	January 1, 2005	70 FR 35494
7013.29.20	CL special rate revised	January 1, 2005	70 FR 35494
7013.29.50	CL special rate revised	January 1, 2005	70 FR 35494
7013.31.10	CL special rate revised	January 1, 2005	70 FR 35494
7013.32.20	CL special rate revised	January 1, 2005	70 FR 35494
7013.32.30	CL special rate revised	January 1, 2005	70 FR 35494
7013.39.20	CL special rate revised	January 1, 2005	70 FR 35494
7013.39.30	CL special rate revised	January 1, 2005	70 FR 35494
7013.99.10	CL special rate revised	January 1, 2005	70 FR 35494
7013.99.80	CL special rate revised	January 1, 2005	70 FR 35494
7113.11.50	"A**" special rate changed to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912
7113.19.25	"A**" special rate changed to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912
7116.20.05	"A**" special rate changed to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912
7116.20.15	"A**" special rate changed to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912
7202.49.50	"A" special rate changed to "A**"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912
7228.70.3010	Added	July 1, 2005	484f
7228.70.3040	Deleted	July 1, 2005	484f
7228.70.3041	Added	July 1, 2005	484f
7228.70.3080	Deleted	July 1, 2005	484f
7228.70.3081	Added	July 1, 2005	484f
7314.41.0040	Description corrected	January 1, 2005	484f
7314.41.0045	Description corrected	January 1, 2005	484f
7408.11.60	"A" special rate changed to "A**"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912
7408.19.00	"A" special rate changed to "A**"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912
7615.19.30	"A**" special rate changed to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912
8201.30.0000	Deleted	July 1, 2005	484f
8201.30.0010	Added	July 1, 2005	484f
8201.30.0080	Added	July 1, 2005	484f
8201.40.6000	Deleted	July 1, 2005	484f
8201.40.0010	Added	July 1, 2005	484f
8201.40.0080	Added	July 1, 2005	484f
8205.59.3000	Deleted	July 1, 2005	484f
8205.59.3010	Added	July 1, 2005	484f
8205.59.3080	Added	July 1, 2005	484f
8213.00.90	CL special rate revised	January 1, 2005	70 FR 35494
8419.60.10	E added in column 1 Special rate	2005/01/01	typographical error
8516.50.00	A* replaced with A	2005/07/01	GSP proc

Harmonized Tariff Schedule of the United States (2005)– Supplement 1
Annotated for Statistical Reporting Purposes

Item changed	Nature of change	Effective date	Comment
8544.30.00	A replaced with A*	2005/07/01	GSP proc
8409.91.50	C replaced with CL in column1 Special rate	2005/01/01	typographical error
8501.31.20	C replaced with CL in column 1 Special rate	2005/01/01	typographical error
8501.51.20	Second CA changed to CL in column 1 Special rate	2005/01/01	typographical error
8518.90.40	C replaced with CL in column1 Special rate	2005/01/01	typographical error
8524.10.00	MX added in column 1 Special rate	2005/01/01	typographical error
8540.12.70	JO added in column 1 Special rate	2005/01/01	typographical error
8540.20.40	JO added in column 1 Special rate	2005/01/01	typographical error
8540.79.00	JO added in column 1 Special rate	2005/01/01	typographical error
8708.29.2000	Deleted	2004/12/18	P.L. 108-429
8708.29.2100	Added	2004/12/18	P.L. 108-429
8708.29.2500	Added	2004/12/18	P.L. 108-429
9001.30.00	A* replaced with A	2005/07/01	GSP proc
9009.12.00	A* replaced with A	2005/07/01	GSP proc
Chapter 91, Additional U.S. Note 5(h)	Corrected	January 1, 2003	PL 108-429
9102.29.02	JO rate corrected	January 1, 2005	PP 7512
9506.62.80	"A*" special rate changed to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912
9506.91.00	"A*" special rate changed to "A"	July 1, 2005	PP 7912
9612.10.90	CL special rate revised	January 1, 2005	70 FR 35494
9817.61.01	MX rate changed to "Free"	June 29, 2005	PP 7912
Chapter 98, Subchapter XIX, Note 2(d)	"Mauritius" added	February 9, 2005	70 FR 9125
9819.11.30	Description modified	July 13, 2004	PP 7808
9911.69.10	CL special rate revised	January 1, 2005	70 FR 35494